ep-03-03

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	the state of the s
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
1. Name of conveying party(les): R/L DBS Company LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Rainbow DBS Company LLC Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Delaware Limited Liability Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 7/3/2003	Street Address: 1111 Stewart Avenue City: Bethpage State: NY Zip: 11714 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Vother Delaware Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) a	ttached Yes V No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey C. Katz, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: DAVIS & GILBERT LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1740 Broadway	8. Deposit account number: 502293
City: New York State: NY Zip:10019	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Jeffrey C. Katz	September 3, 2003 Date
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	over sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shoot information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002710 FRAME: 0177

Delaware PAGE 1 The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "R/L DBS COMPANY L.L.C.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "R/L DBS COMPANY L.L.C." TO "RAINBOW DBS COMPANY LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2003, AT 4:43 O'CLOCK P.M.



Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2512608 TRADEMARK

REEL: 0927-707 FREAME: 0178

2590789 8100

030442696

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:57 PM 07/03/2003 FILED 04:43 PM 07/03/2003 SRV 030442696 - 2590789 FILE

Sep-03-03

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

R/L DBS COMPANY L.L.C.

It is bereby certified that:

The name of the limited liability company is:

R/L DBS Company L.L.C.

The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out the "First" paragraph thereof and by substituting in lieu of said "First" paragraph the following new "First" paragraph:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is Rainbow DBS Company LLC."

Dated: July <u>2</u>, 2003

1.

RAL DBS COMPANY LAC.

By:

Dávid Deitch Authorized Person

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002710 FRAME: 0179

13-03

DAVIS & GILBERT LLP

1740 Broadway New York, New York 10019 Telephone: (212) 468-4800 Fax: (212) 468-4888

FACSIMILE COVER PAGE

DATE: September 3, 2003

FAX NUMBER:

703-306-5995

ATTENTION:

Assignment Division

COMPANY:

PTO

ORIGINATOR:

Jeffrey C. Katz, Esq./tvjh

CLIENT/MATTER NUMBER:

09025-9999-000

RE:

Change of Name Recordal

NO. OF PAGES TO FOLLOW:

4

THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED, AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING THE MESSAGE TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE, AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE.

MESSAGE:

We are faxing herewith a Change of Name for recordal. Please debit the amount of \$90 from our Deposit Account No. 502293 to cover the filing fee. Please refer to our Docket No. 20438-0001-000.

Thank you.

PLEASE TELEPHONE OUR OFFICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT AT (212) 468-4871 IN ANY OF THE FOLLOWING CIRCUMSTANCES:

1. THIS MESSAGE CANNOT BE DELIVERED TO ADDRESSEE; OR

2. FAULTY TRANSMISSION.

RECORDED: 09/03/2003

OPERATOR:

REEL: 002710 FRAME: 0180